Rotary gripper module EHMD
Subject to change – 2019/022 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Rotary gripper module EHMD
Key features
At a glance
� The rotary gripper module is a compact module for handling small parts
� The rotary motion is implemented by means of a stepper motor
� The gripping motion is implemented either electrically with a stepper motor or

2019/02 – Subject to change 5� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Rotary gripper module EHMD
Type codes
EHMD – 40 – RE – GE
Product type
EHMD Electric handling modules
Size
40 40 mm
Rotary module drive system
RE Electrical
Gripper drive system
GE Electrical
GP Pneumatic
-V- New
Subject to change – 2019/026 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Rotary gripper module EHMD
Peripherals overview
EHMD-40-RE-GE – Electrical gripping
1
2
6
7
5
4
3
8
-H- Note
The gripper is provided for external
gripping only (closing movement).
Accessories
Type/order code Description � Page/Internet
1 Gripper jaw blank
BUB-HGPT-16-B
Unmachined parts specially matched to the gripper jaws for production of gripper fingers 20
2 Motor cable
NEBM-F1W31
� Connecting cable between EHMD and motor cable NEBM-SF1
� The cable is mandatory for compliance with the EMC Directive
20
3 Motor cable
NEBM-SF1
Cable with adapter between motor cable NEBM-F1 and motor controller CMMO-ST 20
4 Mounting (with Z compensation)
EHAM-E20-40-Z
Mounting option via dovetail mounting.
The mounting makes it possible to fit or remove e.g. covers from vials without additional
Z-axis (Z compensation = 12 mm).
17
5 Mounting (rigid)
EHAM-E20-40
Mounting option via dovetail mounting 18
6 Adapter kit
EHAM-E20-40-E…
For attaching the mountings to the Z-axes:
� Mini slide EGSC-BS-25/32
� Mini slide EGSL-BS-35/45
� Electric slide EGSK-20/26
19
7 Proximity sensor, T-slot
SIES-M8
Inductive proximity sensor for sensing the Z compensation position 21
8 Motor controller
CMMO-ST
For positioning the rotary or gripping motion 20
-V- New
2019/02 – Subject to change 7� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Rotary gripper module EHMD
Peripherals overview

� 4x centring sleeves ZBH-5
(for gripper fingers)
Type code B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 B7 B8 B9
±0.15 min. max. ±0.08
EHMD-…-GE 48 47 44 35 32 29.6 18 28 8 21.5
Type code B10 D1
D2
D3
D4 H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6
H9
EHMD-…-GE 9 21.5 5 3.4 M3 136.6 77.5 33.8 21.8 11.3 35.8
Type code L1 L2 L3 L4 R1 T1 T2 T3 T4 W1
EHMD-…-GE 61 33 18 13.5 70 8.3 4.3 1.5 4.5 45°
-V- New
2019/02 – Subject to change 15� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Rotary gripper module EHMD
Technical data
Dimensions Download CAD data � www.festo.com
EHMD-…-GP
1 Max. screw-in depth
Included in the scope of delivery:
� 4x screws M3x12
� 4x centring sleeves ZBH-5
(for gripper fingers)
Push-in fitting for
2 Opening the gripper
3 Closing the gripper
Type code B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 B7 B8 B9 B10 B11 D1
±0.15 min. max. ±0.08
EHMD-…-GP 48 47 44 35 32 29.6 18 28 8 21.5 9 27.5 21.5
Type code D2
D3
D4 H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6 H7 H8 H9 H10
H9
EHMD-…-GP 5 3.4 M3 110.3 59.5 33.8 21.8 11.3 35.8 107 62 101 68
Type code L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 R1 T1 T2 T3 T4 W1
EHMD-…-GP 61 33 18 13.5 61.5 46.8 18.3 70 8.3 4.3 1.5 4.5 45°
-V- New
Subject to change – 2019/0216 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Rotary gripper module EHMD
Technical data
Ordering data
Drive system Part No. Type code
Rotation Gripping
Electrical Electrical 4788875 EHMD-40-RE-GE
Electrical Pneumatic 4790698 EHMD-40-RE-GP
-V- New
2019/02 – Subject to change 17� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Rotary gripper module EHMD
Accessories
Mounting EHAM-E20-40-Z
Mounting position: Vertical
Materials:
Wrought aluminium alloy
RoHS-compliant
Contains paint-wetting impairment
substances
Mounting option via dovetail mounting.
The mounting compensates for the thread pitch when turning (fitting/removing)
covers on vials without needing additional movement of the Z-axis.
(Z compensation = 12 mm)
1 Slot for proximity sensor
Included in the scope of delivery:
� 4x screws M3x8
� 2x centring pins ZBS-4
(for mounting on Z-axis)
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B1 B2 D1
D3
H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6
H8 ±0.05
40 39 14 4 3.4 53 30 6 18.5 18 12
For size H7 H8 L1 L2 L3 T1 Weight Part No. Type code
[g]
40 31 5.5 20.5 13 17 2.5 82 5293408 EHAM-E20-40-Z
-V- New
Subject to change – 2019/0218 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Rotary gripper module EHMD
Accessories
Mounting EHAM-E20-40
Mounting position: Any
Materials:
Wrought aluminium alloy
RoHS-compliant
Contains paint-wetting impairment
substances
Rigid mounting option via dovetail mounting.
Included in the scope of delivery:
� 4x screws M3x8
� 2x centring pins ZBS-4
(for mounting on Z-axis)
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B1 B2 B3 D1
D2
D3
D4
H1
H8
40 19.5 19.5 16 6 3.4 4 3.8 30
For size H2 H3 L1 L2 T1 T2 Weight Part No. Type code
±0.05 [g]
40 18 14 10 6.5 3.4 2.5 26 4991965 EHAM-E20-40
-V- New
2019/02 – Subject to change 19� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Rotary gripper module EHMD
Accessories
Mounting EHAM-E20-40-E…
Mounting position: Any
Materials:
Wrought aluminium alloy
RoHS-compliant
Contains paint-wetting impairment
substances
For attaching the mountings to the Z-axes:
� Mini slide EGSC-BS-25/32
� Mini slide EGSL-BS-35/45
� Electric slide EGSK-20/26
With Z compensation
EAHM-E20-40-Z
With rigid mounting
EAHM-E20-40
Suitable screws and centring pins/
sleeves included in scope of delivery.
Dimensions and ordering data
For Z-axis B1 B2 B3 H1 H21) Weight Part No. Type code
[g]
And flexible mounting EHAM-E20-40-Z
EGSC-BS-25/32
85 24.3 17.3 55.6 12
30 8080760 EHAM-E20-40-E19-25
EGSL-BS-35/45 24 8081015 EHAM-E20-40-E8-35
EGSK-20/26 36 8081016 EHAM-E20-40-E9-20
And rigid mounting EHAM-E20-40
EGSC-BS-25/32
74.5 13.8 6.8 30 –
30 8080760 EHAM-E20-40-E19-25
EGSL-BS-35/45 24 8081015 EHAM-E20-40-E8-35
EGSK-20/26 36 8081016 EHAM-E20-40-E9-20
1) Automatic Z-stroke compensation.
-V- New
Subject to change – 2019/0220 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Rotary gripper module EHMD
Accessories
Gripper jaw blank BUB-HGPT
(2 included in delivery)
Materials:
Aluminium
-H- Note
Use the matching screws and
centring sleeves included with the
rotary gripper EHMD to mount it.
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B1 B2 D1 D2 D3 H1 L1
0.05 H13 H13 H8 H13 0.05 0.05
40 16 6 3.2 5 – 40 21
For size L21) L31) T1 T2 Weight Part No. Type code
per blank
+0.1 [g]
40 10 8 1.3 35 29 560244 BUB-HGPT-16-B
1) Tolerance for centring hole 0.02 mm
Tolerance for through-hole 0.1 mm
Ordering data – Cables
Description Cable length
[m]
Part No. Type code
Motor cable
� Connecting cable between EHMD and motor cable
NEBM-SF1
� For EHMD-…-GE and EHMD-…-GP
0.5 8079819 NEBMF1W31XC0.5F1NDF1W31
Motor cable
� Cable with adapter between motor cable NEBM-F1 and
motor controller CMMO-ST
� For EHMD-…-GE
2.6 5213342 NEBMSF1W31EH2.6Q15NLE28
� Cable with adapter between motor cable NEBM-F1 and
motor controller CMMO-ST
� For EHMD-…-GP
2.6 5213343 NEBMSF1W31EH2.6Q15NLE14
Ordering data – Motor controller Technical data � Internet: cmmo
Description Part No. Type code
With I/O interface
Switching input/output PNP 1512316 CMMO-ST-C5-1-DIOP
Switching input/output NPN 1512317 CMMO-ST-C5-1-DION
With IO-Link®
Switching input/output PNP 1512320 CMMO-ST-C5-1-LKP
-V- New
2019/02 – Subject to change 21� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Rotary gripper module EHMD
Accessories
Ordering data – Proximity sensor for T-slot, inductive Technical data � Internet: sies
Type of mounting Switching
output
Electrical connection Cable length Part No. Type code
[m]
N/O contact
Inserted in the slot from above,
flush with the cylinder profile
PNP Cable, 3-wire 7.5 551386 SIES-8M-PS-24V-K-7,5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 551387 SIES-8M-PS-24V-K-0,3-M8D
NPN Cable, 3-wire 7.5 551396 SIES-8M-NS-24V-K-7,5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 551397 SIES-8M-NS-24V-K-0,3-M8D
N/C contact
Inserted in the slot from above,
flush with the cylinder profile
PNP Cable, 3-wire 7.5 551391 SIES-8M-PO-24V-K-7,5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 551392 SIES-8M-PO-24V-K-0,3-M8D
NPN Cable, 3-wire 7.5 551401 SIES-8M-NO-24V-K-7,5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 551402 SIES-8M-NO-24V-K-0,3-M8D
Ordering data – Proximity sensor for T-slot, magneto-resistive Technical data � Internet: smt
Type of mounting Switching
output
Electrical connection Cable length Part No. Type code
[m]
N/O contact
Inserted in the slot from above,
flush with the cylinder profile,
short design
PNP Cable, 3-wire 2.5 574335 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-2,5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 574334 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-0,3-M8D
Plug M12x1, 3-pin 0.3 574337 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-0,3-M12
NPN Cable, 3-wire 2.5 574338 SMT-8M-A-NS-24V-E-2,5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 574339 SMT-8M-A-NS-24V-E-0,3-M8D
Ordering data – Proximity sensors for T-slot, magnetic reed Technical data � Internet: sme
Type of mounting Switching
output
Electrical connection Cable length Part No. Type code
[m]
N/O contact
Inserted in the slot from above, flush
with the cylinder profile
Contacting Cable, 3-wire 2.5 543862 SME-8M-DS-24V-K-2,5-OE
5.0 543863 SME-8M-DS-24V-K-5,0-OE
Cable, 2-wire 2.5 543872 SME-8M-ZS-24V-K-2,5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 543861 SME-8M-DS-24V-K-0,3-M8D
Ordering data – Connecting cables Technical data � Internet: nebu
Electrical connection, left Electrical connection, right Cable length Part No. Type code
[m]
Straight socket, M8x1, 3-pin Cable, open end, 3-wire 2.5 541333 NEBU-M8G3-K-2.5-LE3
5 541334 NEBU-M8G3-K-5-LE3
Angled socket, M8x1, 3-pin Cable, open end, 3-wire 2.5 541338 NEBU-M8W3-K-2.5-LE3
5 541341 NEBU-M8W3-K-5-LE3
Ordering data – Centring sleeve
Description Part No. Type code PU1)
For mountings EHAM and gripper jaw blank BUB 562959 ZBS-4 10
189652 ZBH-5
1) Packaging unit
-V- New
Festo - Your Partner in Automation
Connect with us
1 Festo Inc. 2 Festo Pneumatic 3 Festo Corporation 4 Regional Service Center
5300 Explorer Drive
Mississauga, ON L4W 5G4
Canada
Av. Ceylán 3,
Col. Tequesquináhuac
54020 Tlalnepantla,
Estado de México
1377 Motor Parkway
Suite 310
Islandia, NY 11749
7777 Columbia Road
Mason, OH 45040
Festo Customer Interaction Center
Tel:     1 877 463 3786
Fax:    1 877 393 3786
Email: customer.service.ca@festo.com
Multinational Contact Center
01 800 337 8669
Festo Customer Interaction Center
1 800 993 3786
1 800 963 3786
Su